

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE





RESOLUTION NO. 91-07 OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the Authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security and general welfare of the Squaxin Island Tribal Reservation ciltizens; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is eligible to apply for Forest Management Deduction funds collected on the Henry Cooper Allotment #20 Timber Sale in 1987.

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe developed a Use Plan and budget for expenditures in Forest Development which call for reforestation, Forest Management for updating the Squaxin Island Forest Management Plan and for Shellfish Rehabitation.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby submit the Forest Management Budget and Use Plan for Forest Management Deduction Funds effective February 1, 1991 thru September 30, 1991.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the forgoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 7th day of February, 1991 at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of A for, <u>)</u> against and <u>()</u> abstentions.

Lopeman, Chairman David Whitener, Vice Chairman Attested by: Jim Peters, Secretary

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE / S.E. 70 Squaxin Lane / Shelton, WA 98584 / Phone (206) 426-9781 Tribal Council (206) 426-9783 Natural Resources (206) 426-9783 Health Clinic (206) 427-9006